0/24/24, 9:40 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check #: 56155162
Report Date: September 13, 2024 | 1:31 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

Reference:

CARF AN

2013 CHEVROLET CRUZE LT

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
1G1PC5SB4D7181403
Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Odometer: 193,767 KM
LI CHECK

No Lien Reords Found

Glass Records Found Last Registered In: 16 Service Records Found
Alberta {(Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Daclared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

@ This vehicle history report Is based on Infermatien (https://www.carfax.ca/vehlcle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of September 13, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete}, CARFAX Canada draws on biflions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new histarlcal data records every day. There may be other Information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehlcle inspectlon and test drive, to make an informed decision.

hitps:fivhr.carfax.ca/?id=R2CcmuUU3SbYr26uf1 JJ2Zcb7ux5LuCBI
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9124724, 9:40 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

@ Lien Check

& No lien records found In Alberta,

€ No lien records found In New Brunswick.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Terrltorles) where the vehicle Is currently registered and where
It has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records In Canada, we cahnhot
check for llens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment,

Purchasers should always get written conflrmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
If for some reason our llen check falls to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
llen status of a vehlcle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the llen (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian {$5,000.00), whichever is lower.

: Accident/Damage

outlined below.

There are no police reported accidents, estimates, or claims reported on this vehlcle, however, we found other damage records that are

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
& 2015 Apr 15 New Brunswick, Canada
Glass Record $0.00

- Registration

&3 This vehicle has been registered In the following locations in Canada {listed cldest to newest);

* Inthe province of New Brunswick with Normal branding.

> Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.

We checied for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuflt, Salvage and Stofen.

Service Records

https:/fvhr,carfax.ca/?id=R2CemUU38hYr26uf1 JJ2Zcb 7uxsLuCsi
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9/24/24, 9:40 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Raports

@%@ Open Recalls

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?ld=R2CemUU3SbYr26uf1.JJ2Zeh Tux5LUGSi

1 ;
v DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS ;
2015 Jun § 42,701 KM Fox Chevrolet Cadillac Ltd Vehicle serviced 5
Fredericton, New Brunswick, Canada ~ *  Oiland filter changed ‘
+  Engine/powertraln cemputer/medule reprogrammed :
Flulds checked i
+  Safety Inspection performed
2016 Jul 13 60,355 KM Fox Chevrolet Cadillac Ltd Vehicle serviced 5
Fredericton, New Brunswick, Canada + Ol and filter changed |
+  Safety Inspection performed ;
Brakes serviced :
+  Emissions or safety inspection performed
B
2016 Dec 28 68,938 KM ] Clark and Son Limited Vehicle serviced
Fredericton, New Brunswick, Canada * Pre-delivery Inspection completed :
+  Diland filter changed i
+  Cabln alr filter repiaced/cleanad
2017 Nov 29 77,442 KM Speedy Autc Service Vehicle serviced
Salnt John, New Brunswick, Canada + Ol and filter changed
i
2018 Jun 26 84,360 KM Speady Auto Service Vehicle serviced |
Saint John, New Brunswick, Canada Gl and filter changed ;

2018 Jul 31 85,545 KM Speedy Auto Service Vehicle serviced

Saint John, New Brunswick, Canada v Emisslons or safety Inspectlen performed

2018 Nov13 94,768 KM Speedy Auto Service Vehicle serviced 5
Saint John, New Brunswick, Canada +  Diland fllter changed
é
2018 Nov22 95,550 KM Speedy Auto Service vehicle serviced !
Saint John, New Brunswick, Canada f
:
2015 May 11 105,438 KM Speedy Auto Service Vehicle serviced
Salnt John, New Brunswick, Canada Oll and filter changed
2019 Aug 2 116,314 KM Speedy Auto Service Vehicle serviced
Saint John, New Brunswick, Canada +  Ofl and filter changed
-4

2019 Sep9 120,266 KM Speedy Auto Service Vehicle serviced
Saint John, New Brunswick, Canada +  Emisslons or safety inspectlon performed !
2019 Oct 15 123,564 KM Speedy Aute Service Vehicle setviced
Saint John, New Brunswick, Canada :
2020 May 26 135,613 KM Downay Ford Saint John Vehicle serviced
Salnt John, New Brunswick, Canada +  Off and filter changed
:
2020 Dec 9 152,371 KM Northland Kia Vehicle serviced i
Calgary, Albarta, Canada *  Maintenance Inspection completed
+ Ol and filter changed
2021 Sep 26 167,718 KM Jiffy Lube - Calgary Marlberough Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada + Maintenance Inspecticn completed :
+  Oiland fllter changed
2023 Jun 20 193,767 KM Jiffy Lube - Calgary Aviation Road Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada Maintenance inspection completed !
*+  Oiland filter changed !
et

TGTPCS5B4D7181403

3/6




/2424, 9:40 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

8 No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated, For additional safety recall Information and non-

safety related recall campalgns, please contact CHEVROLET or vislt Gi's wabsite. (https://my.gm.ca/gm/an/recalls)

3 Stolen Vehicle Check

&4 This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS ;
""" !
2013 May 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed g
New Brunswick, Canada First Owner Reported §
2014 May 30 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed }
New Brunswick, Canada :
2015 Apr 13 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N140801
2015 Apr 15 Insurance Records Glass Record $0.00 E
New Brunswick, Canada
2015Jun3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Reglstration Issued or Renewed f
New Brunswick, Canada
2015 Jun 9 42,701 KM Fox Chevrolet Cadillac Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Fredericton, New Brunswick,
Canada
2016 Jun 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed :
New Brunswick, Canada
2016 Jul13 60,355 KM Fox Chevrolet Cadillac Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Fradericton, New Brunswick,
Canada
2016 Dec 28 68,938 KM ] Clark and Son Limited Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Fredericton, New Brunswick, ‘
Canada
2017 Jul 8 71,400 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Salntjohn, New Brunswick,
Canada !
2017 Aug 11 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renawal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
New Brunswick, Canada
2017 Nov 29 77,442 KM Speedy Auto Service Service Record Vehicle servicad
Saint John, New Brunswick,
Canada ;
.
2018 jun 26 84,360 KM Speedy Auto Service Service Record Vehicle serviced i
Saint John, New Brunswick, ;
Canada

https:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=R2CemUU3SbYr26uf1JJ2Zcb7uxBLuCsi
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8/24/24, 9:40 AM

ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2018 Jul 31

85,545 KM

Speedy Auto Service
Saint John, New Brunswick,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 Aug 11

Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Brunswick, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registratlon Issued or Renewed

2018 Nov 13

24,768 KM

Speedy Auto Service
Salnt John, New Brunswick,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 Nov 22

95,550 KM

Speedy Auto Service
Saint John, New Brunswick,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 May 11

105,438 KM

Speedy Auto Service
Saint John, New Brunswick,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Aug 2

116,314 KM

Speedy Auto Service
Salnt John, New Brunswick,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Sep 9

120,266 KM

Speedy Auto Service
Saint John, New Brunswick,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Oct 15

123,564 KM

Speedy Auto Service
SaintJohn, New Brunswick,
Canada

Service Recard

Vehicle serviced

2020 Jan 3

Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Brunswick, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registraticn Issued or Renewed

2020 May 26

135,613 KM

Downey Ford Salnt John
Salnt John, New Brunswick,
Canada

Service Racord

Vehicle serviced

2020 Dec 9

152,371 KM

Naorthland Kia
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 May 21

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

2021 5ep 26

167,718 KM

Jtffy Lube - Calgary
Marlkorough
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Service Record

Vehlcle serviced

2022 Jul13

Motor Vehlcle Dept,
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renawal

Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

2023 Jun 20

193,767 KM

Jiffy Lube - Calgary Aviation
Road
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?ld=R2CemUU3SbYr26uf1JJ2Zeb7ux5LuCsi
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0/24/24, 9:40 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

l ¥ ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

1 2024 Mar 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
‘ Alberta, Canada Previcus Use: Personal
{ Vehicle colour noted as white :

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

CARFAX Canada No Reportad Accidants™ Badge
The CARFAX Canada No Reportad Accidents™ badge Is based on the damage records andfor branding Information reported to CARFAX Canads. The badga s avallable for persenal vehlcles that have anly been registered In Canada, and were not, at
the time this report was generatad, daclared stolen.

This vehicle history report Is complied from multiple data sources. It Is not always posslbls forr CARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data providers to obtalin complete Informatlon on any ona vahicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, declarations, accident lnformation, service records, recall Informatlon, cdomater readings or other Information where discrapancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected bn ths report, CARFAX Canada and lts source data
providers recelve data and infermation from external sources belleved to be rellable, but ne responsiblity Is assummed by CARFAX Canada, Iis source data previders or lts agents for any errors, Inaccuracias or amlsstons. The reports are provided
stricily on an gs-is where-fs basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly diselalm all warranties, express or Implled, including any warranties of timellness, accuracy, marchaniability, merchantable qualiyy or fitness for a
particular purposs regarding this report or Its contants, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall ba llable for any losses, expenses of damages in conhaction with any report or any Informatlon contained within a repart,
Inclulng the sccuracy thereaf or any delay or failure to provide a report or any informatlon. Other Information abeut the vehicla that Is the subject matzer of this vehicle history report, Includlng problams, may not have been reportad to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one fmpertant tool, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drlve, to make a better declslon aout your next used car. By obtalning, reviewlng and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all ef the
terms and conditlons in CARFAX Canada's Condltlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreemens as each may e amended from tinya to time by CARFAX Canada,
hitpsiiiwww.carfax.ca/about-cnrlas/privecy-legal/conditicns-of-wse

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. Al! rights reservad, Eﬂm[ﬂ %

1G1PC55B4D7181403
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